GROSSLAND

DATE: 12/21/22 CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
RE: WARNING REGARDING OWNER EFT PAYMENTS ON THIS PROJECT 833 S. East Avenue P.O. Box 45

Columbus, Kansas 66725
Dear Owner:

tel 620.429.1414
ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER FRAUD ADVISORY; PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS: fax 620.429.1412

Electronic funds transfer ("EFT”) fraud is on the rise. If you receive an email or other message containing

EFT transfer instructions on this project, regardless of the purported sender, it is very likely an attempted scam. Do not follow the
instructions and do not respond to the email. Examples of email scams include messages that appear to be from someone at Crossland
Construction Company but are not. For example, the email may be from “crosslands.com” or “crossliand.com” rather than “crossland.com”. If
you have any questions about any email or other message you have received concerning payments on this project, please call our office
headquarters in Columbus Kansas and ask to speak directly with Misty Spear, Treasury Manager - Office phone: 620-429-1414/Cell: 620-
762-1074, or Dave Allison, Chief Administrative Officer - Cell: 913-232-1490.

Please also advise all of your employees or agents who are or may in the future be involved in making payments on this project of this
warning. Any one person on your team who is not aware of this danger could cause payments to be transferred to a scammer. All payments
made by any form of EFT, including but not limited to wire transfer or ACH, must be made by using instructions that were provided to you
separately prior to or at the time the Project Contract for Construction was executed by you and Crossland Construction Company, Inc. This
information will not change for the duration of the contract unless via change order executed by both parties.

Because Crossland will expect payments on the Project per the Contract terms regardless of payments made to scammers, you may want to consider this
issue in your overall risk management considerations and make sure your insurance products cover any cyber risk to funding this project.

In the event you make project payments by check, please send checks to the following address. This information will not change for the duration
of the contract unless via change order executed by both parties:

Crossland Construction Company, Inc.
Attn: Accounts Receivable

833 S. East Avenue

P.O. Box 45

Columbus, KS 66725

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,



Application and Certificate For Payment PAGE |

TO: City of Norman PROJECT: Griffin Park Application No: 10 Distribution to:
201 West Gray Street 1001 E Robinson St Date: 12/21/2022
Norman, OK 73069 Norman, OK 73071 Period To: 31-Dec-22
Contract Date:
FROM: Crossland Construction Company ARCHITECT: Project No: 220K01BNEA
P.O. Box 45

Columbus, KS 66725

Application for Payment Contractor's Certificate For Payment

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Contractor, and that current payment
shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,370,970.00 e
2. Net change by Change Orders $142,985.04 CONTRACTOR: V
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $1,227.984.96 / 2 ’?s%
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $1,227.984.93 By: 2 = o 3 i Date: [ Z/ 1!/ zZ
a. Total Owner Paid Materials $118,944.08
b. Total Direct to Conctractor $1,109,040.85 State of Oklahoma County of 0i L AHOAR

5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swom to before me this 'L_{ dayof PgL. ,2022

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Notary Public: oy SpiTy I

Total in Column I of Continuation Sheet) $ 61,399.25 My Commission expires: 63/ {Q Jep2e

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $1,166,585.68 =

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Architect's Certificate for Payment

(Line 6 from prior Certificate) $1,166,585.68 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above

Less Owner Direct Pay Request for this Month $0.00 application the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the

Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $61,399.28 Contractor is entitled to payment of the Amount Certified.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00

(Line 3 less Line 6) Amount Certiﬁe?: $_61,399.28

Architect;
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total Change Approved in Previous Months by Owner : 5 - $ - ‘ i Date: 12-22-22
Total approved this Month: $ - $ -
TOTALS:| $ - b - This Certification il not negotiable. The Amount Certified is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance,

NET CHANGES by Change Orders payment, and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

-




Application and Certificate For Payment -- page 2

To Owner:

CITY OF NORMAN

From (Contractor): Crossland Construction Company

Application No:

10

Contractor's Job Number:

Date: 12/21/22
220K01BNEA

Period To: 12/21/22

Project: Griffin Park Architect's Project No:
Work Completed
Completed and
Item Scheduled Previous Presently Stored  Stored to Date Balance to Finish
Number Description Value Application This Period % Retention Memo
001 2A-DEMOLITION-MIDWEST 89,110.00 89,110.00 0.00 0.00 89,110.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
001.01 CC002 LIGHT POLE BASE REMOVAL 6,120.00 6,120.00 0.00 0.00 6,120.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
002 9C-PAINTING-WH BACA 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
003 31A - EARTHWORK-HOOK 249,973.00 249,973.00 0.00 0.00 249,973.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
003.01 CC003 EARTHWORK TOPSOIL 32,500.00 32,500.00 0.00 0.00 32,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
ALLOWANCE
004 32A-SITE CONCRETE-CONELLY 47,370.00 47,370.00 0.00 0.00 47,370.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
005 32C - FENCING-COOKS 44,619.00 44,619.00 0.00 0.00 44,619.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
005.01 CCO008 FIELD MAINTENANCE GATE 2,920.00 2,920.00 0.00 0.00 2,920.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
006 32D-LANDSCAPE, IRRIGATION- UNITED 527,000.00 527,000.00 0.00 0.00 527,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
006.01 CC004 SPRIGGING TO HYDROSEED -53,650.00 -53,650.00 0.00 0.00 -53,650.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
006.02 CCO006 IRRIGATION CONTOL RELOC -18,000.00 -18,000.00 0.00 0.00 -18,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
006.03 CCO0009-IRRIGATION HYDRANT VALV E 4,535.00 4,535.00 0.00 0.00 4,535.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
BOXES

006.04 CC0010 -HYDROSEED DEDUCT -26,250.00 -26,250.00 0.00 0.00 -26,250.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
007 CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
008 ALLOWANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
009 GENERAL CONDITIONS 137,040.00 137,040.00 0.00 0.00 137,040.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
010 PROJECT REQUIREMENTS 118,361.96 118,361.96 0.00 0.00 118,361.96 100.00 0.00 0.00
011 INSURANCE 8,058.00 8,058.00 0.00 0.00 8,058.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
012 CONSTRUCTION PHASE FEE 48,278.00 48,277.97 0.03 0.00 48,278.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

Application Total 1,227,984.96 1,227,984.93 0.03 0.00 1,227,984.96 100.00 0.00 0.00



CITY OF NORMAN

Purchasing Division
Post Office Box 370
Norman, Oklahoma 73070

AFFIDAVIT

State of Oklahoma ) 5, B . K-2122-81

County of Oklahoma ) Invoice No___Griffin Phase 5 Pay App #010
Amount $61,399.28

IN ACCORDANCE WITH OKLAHOMA STATUTES TITLE 74. SECTION 3110. AND TITLE 62. SECTION 310.9.
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY INVOICE OVER $25,000 CAN BE
PROCESSED FOR PAYMENT.

The undersigned person (architect, contractor, supplier, engineer, or supervisory official), of lawful
age, being duly sworn, on oath says that this (invoice, claim or contract) is true and correct and that
s(he) is authorized to submit the invoice pursuant to a contract or purchase offer. Affiant further states
that the (work, services, or materials) as shown by this invoice have been (completed or supplied) in
accordance with the plans, specifications, orders or requests furnished the affiant. Affiant further
states that s(he) has made no payment, given or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate, either
directly or indirectly, to any elected official, officer or employee of the City of Norman, of money or any
thing of value to obtain payment of the invoice or procure award of this contract or purchase order
pursuant to which an invoice is submitted.

Crossland Construction Company

Company Name )

By: Architect, Contractor, Supplier. Engineer, or Supervisory Official

Subscribed and sworn to before me thisZ/— day of DEL - ,20 LA

/KOMN—T\ ShmiTH

Notary Public (or Officer having power to Administer Oaths)

My Commission expires @3/ [b/r5




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION # 4-R Distribution to:
Crossland Construction Griffin Park - 220K01-MEA PERIOD TO: 05/20/22

P.O. Box 45 1001 E Robinson St PROJECT NOS: Owner
Columbus, KS 66728 Norman, Ok 73071 Const. Mgr
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 02/24/22 Architect
Hook Construction LLC Contractor
P.O. Box 3125

Coppell, TX 75019

CONTRACT FOR:

31A Earthwork

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM-—-———-—sememeeme. $ 249 973.00
2. Net change by Change Orders-———-———§  § 32,500.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 282,473.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-$ 282,473.00
(Column G on Continuation Sheet)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. of Completed Work $L 1
(Columns D+E on Continuation Sheet)
b. of Stored Material $| —|
(Column F on Continuation Sheet)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of Continuation Sheet--—— $
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE --------—- $ 282,473.00
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)-—-—--—--—----- $ 268,349.35
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 14,123.65
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) 3
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous
months by Owner $32,500.00
Total approved this Month
TOTALS $32,500.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $32,500.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment
shown therein is now due.

CeNTRACT,

By: Date:

State off Oklahoma ; 1 A9 KIMBERLY HILL E

County of: Oklahoma ' @ Notary Public t
1gEE State of Oklahoma '

Subscribed and sworn to before
me this ﬂ/]

W?ﬂ.ﬂ%@%@ﬁ-!ﬁmﬁ@}ﬂés

AL
Notary Public: (
My Commission expire
CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accardance with Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, infarmation
and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED i
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named

herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner
of Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of Pages

ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION APPLIEATION NUMBER: 4-R
PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE:
Griffin Park - 220K01-MEA PERIODTO:  20-May-22
1001 E Robinson St ARCHITECT'S PROJECT N
Normman, Ok 73071
A B [ D | E F G H !
tem Description of Work Scheduied Work Compieted Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presently Completed {G/C) To Finigh (If Variable
Application Stored And Stored {C-G}) Rate)
(D+E) {Not In To Date
D or E) (D+E+F)
1 |Mobolization 24,000.00 24,000.00 24.000.00 | 100%
2 |Site Erosion Control 42.500.00 42 500.00 42.500.00 | 100%
3 |Strip & Stockpile 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 | 100%
4 |Cut Fill & Stockpile 74,250.00 74.250.00 74,250.00 | 100%
5 |8ite Finsh Grade 66,872.00 66,872.00 66,872.00 | 100%
6 {Site Layout GPS / Model 7.351.00 7,351.00 7,351.00 | 100%
7 |CO #1 Replace Topsoil 32,500.00 32,500.00 32,500.00 | 100%
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
SUBTOTALS PAGE 2 282,473.00 282,473.00 282,473.00 | 100%




Connelly Paving Company

INVOICE

P.O. Box 75450 No. RTNG’
Oklahoma City, OK 73147-0450 DATE: 5/16/22
Phone (405) 943-8388 * Fax (405) 946-5621 doT

JobID: 20224101

Crossland Construction Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 45

Columbus, KS 66725

Griffin Park-220K01-MEA

Retainage

Prior Billings: 47,370.00
Prior Retention: 2,368.50

Total Contract Amount Complete to Date: 5/16/22

Less: 0% Retention:
Subtotal:

Less Prior Billings:
Total Due This Invoice:

47,370.00

47,370.00
45,001.50

2,368.50

PLEASE PAY ON INVOICE - WE DO NOT SEND STATEMENTS

CURRENT DUE

2,368.50




Application For Payment Page 1 of 2

To: Project: Application Date Period T Contract Dat
Crossland Construction Compary, Inc. Griffin Park-220K01-MEA i SR ol il L
P.O. Box 45 1001 E Robinson St 05/16/2022 05/16/2022 02/24/2022
Columbus, KS 66725 Norman, OK 73071 _
Application Number | Invoice Number Project Number
From Contractor: Via Architect:
Connelly Paving Company Planning Design Group RTNG RTNG 220K01-MEA
P.O. Box 75450 5314 S. Yale Ave. Suite 510 Distributi [1 o ]
Oklahoma City, OK 73147-0450 Tulsa, OK 74135 istribution wner
[] Architect [ ]
Contract For: Griffin Park-220K01-MEA X Contractor
Contractor’s Application for Payment Contractor’s Certification

Application is made for payment, as shown below, with attached Continuation Sheet(s). ) )
The Contractor's signature here certifies that, to the best of their knowledge,

this document accurately reflects the work completed in this Application for

1. Original Contract Amount: S 47,370.00 Payment. The Contracipr also certifiegthaf the Current Payment is Due.
. )
2. Net of Change Orders: $ 0.00 \Ah\
3. Net Amount of Contract: $ 47,370.00 (Authorized Signature) Date: 5 \ \D / W%i
Corirelly Paving Coparfy
4. Total Completed & Stored to Date: $ 47,370.00
State of:  Oklahoma
5. Retainage Summary: County of: Oklahoma
: Subscribed and sworn to before
a. 0.00 % of Completed Work: $ 0.00
me this \\_, DRfayof _ Yo, BIAY 'S
b. 0.00 % of Stored Material: $ 0.00 ;

Total Retainage: $ 0.00 Notary Public: WM ; N e
My Commission expires: ? N

6. Total Completed Less Retainage: $ 47.370.00
7. Less Previous Applications: $ 45,001.50 Architect’s Certification
8. Current Payment Due, This Application: $ 2,368.50 The Architect's signature here certifies that, based on their own observations,
: . the Contract Documents and the information contained herein, this document
9. Contract Balance (Including Retainage): $ 0.00 accurately reflects the work completed in this Application for Payment.
The Architect also cettifies the Contractor is entitled to the amount certified
Change Order Activity Additions Deductions for payment.
Total previously approved: 0.00 0.00
ified: $
Total approved this Month: 0.00 0.00 Amaount Gerfified
Sub-totals; 0.00 0.00
Date:
Net of Change Orders: 0.00 (Architect’s Signature)

Printed using A-Systems JobView 20,0 (www.a-systems net)



Application for Payment - Continuation Sheet

Page2 of 2

Application Number: RTNG

From: Connelly Paving Company To: Crossland Construction Cempany, Inc. Project: (20224101) Griffin Park-220K01-MEA

P.0. Box 75450 P.O. Box 45 Application Date; 05/16/22

Okiahoma City, OK 73147-0450 Columbus, KS 66725 Period To: 05/16/22

Contract Date: 02/24/22

Project Number; 220K01-MEA
A B C D | E F G H [
ltem Description of Work Contract Work Completed Materials Total Com- % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presently pleted and (GIC) To Finish (If Variable
Application Stored (Not in Stored To Date (C-G) Rate)
DorE) (D+E+F)
1 Sidewalks 47 370.00 47,370.00 47,370.00 100.00%
Grand Total 47,370.00 47,370.00 0.00 0.00 47,370.00 100% 0.00 0.00
Printed using A-Systems JobView 20.0 (www. a-syslems.net),

Connelly Paving Company



2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGEONEOF | PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: GRIFFIN PARK APPLICATIONNO: 7 - Final Distribution to:
CROSSLAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PHASE 5 e OWNER

P.O. BOX 45 1001 E ROBINSON ST. ARCHITECT
COLUMBUS, KS 66725 NORMAN, OK PERIOD TO: 11/23/22 |_x_|CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: PDG  —

RGROUP, INC dba UNITED TURF AND TRAC] 5314 S YALE AVE

PO BOX 565 SUITE 710 PROJECT NOS:

ARCADIA, OK 73007 TULSA, OK 74135

CONTRACT FOR GRIFFIN PARK PHASE § CONTRACT DATE: __ 2/24/22

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYM ENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and beliefthe Work covered by this Application for Payment has been

Continustion Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts h?ve been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is nowdue.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S 527,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders H (93,365.00) CONTRACTOR: Befoup, Inc. dba United Turfand Track
3. CONTRACT SUM TODATE (Line | £2) $ 43363500
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 43363500 -
DATE - ' p— e Y32 022
a Total Owner Paid Materials 118,944 08 V "
b. Total Direct to Contractor 314,690.92 e / / s&’”’.ﬁié’ﬂ’ﬁ 3
5. RETAINAGE: SAIRESY
&___5 _%ofCompleted Work s 0.00 State of: o Countyor. OF— i 22
(Column D+ E on G703) Subscribed and swomn to before me this f W 207> : |
b. 5 %ofStored Material $ Notary Public: =_”’ @,
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: “ l(‘)--b(,l ”'J,f 3
Total Retainage (Lines Sa+ 5b or
Total in Column | 0f G703) S 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 433.635.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and beliefthe Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 41195325 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
Less Owner Direct Pay Request for this Month 0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 21,681.75 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ ——— |
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... s
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conformwith the amount certified,)
in previous months by Owner $4.535.00 $97,900.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $4.535.00 $97,900.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Conjlraf:tor narned_herem, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order (893,365 00) prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITION - AIA - €192 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1736 NEW YORK AVE., NW., WASHINGTON, DC
Users may obtaln validation of this document by requesting a completed AJA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 7 - Final
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/23/22
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 11/23/22
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply, ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B c D F g H :
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK RK COMPLEILD MATERIALS TOTAL e BALCANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE 5 PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
Cantract add (gg{ g }ggﬁ}f
1 |Bonds & Insurance $13,756.00 $13,756.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,756.00 100.00% $687.80
2 [Laser Grade Sub Base $31,361.00 $31,361.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,361.00 100.00% $1568.05
3 [ligation $154,552.00 $70,401.21 $0.00 $0.00 $70,401.21 4555% $84,150.79 $3,52006
4 |Sand $44,980.00 $34072.17 $0.00 $0.00 $34,072.17 75.15% $10,907.83 $1,70361
5 |Compost $36,928.00 $24,040.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,314.00 63.13% $13,614.00 $1,165.70
6 |Final Laser Grade $23,332.00 $23332.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23332.00 100.00% $1,166.60
7 |Mobilization $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 100.00% $475.00
8 |Solid Sod $7,332.00 $7,332.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,332.00 100.00% $366.60
9 |U-3 Bermuda Spnigs $48.407.00 $48,406.50 $0.50 $0.00 $48,407.00 100.00% $2,420.35
10 |Maintenance $102,136.00 $91,138.54 $0.00 $0.00 $91,138.54 89.23% $10,997.46 $4,55693
11 |General Conditions and Administrative Functiof $54,716.00 $54,716.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,716.00 100.00% $2,735.80
12 |Change Order #1 ($53,650.00) ($53,650.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($53,650.00) 100.00% ($2,682.50)
13 |Chage Order #2 ($18,000.00) ($18,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($18,000.00) 100.00% ($900.00)
14 | Change Order #3 $4,535.00 $4,535.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,535.00 100.00% $226.75
15 |Change Order #4 ($26.250 00) ($26,250.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($26.250 00) 100.00% (81,312 50)
Subtotal $433,635.00 $314,69042 $0.50 $0.00 $314,690.92 72.57% $119,670.08 $15,734.55
ODP VENDORS
14 |ODP Summary (PA #6 See Attached) $0.00 $118,944.08 $0.00 $0.00 $118,944.08 $118,944.08 $5.947.20
Subtotal $0.00 $118,944 08 $0.00 $0.00 $118,944.08 $118,944.08 $5.947.20
GRAND TOTALS $433,635.00 $433,634.50 $0.50 $0.00 $433,635.00 10000% $726.00 $21,681.75

Users may obtaln valldation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G700 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1962 EDITION * AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1725 NEW YORX AVENUE, NW WASHNGTON, DC 200085210

G703-1992



wiawdojaa(] uewioN -1# ddy £z 20ua,] §,00)\SULIOJ\UOLIONISUONJJO-TL Y\ H

"9esua0!7 ayj wody Ajronuayiny sjuswunsoq Jo UoREILIUBD - LOPA JuswnooQ VIV pejejdwod e Buysenbai Aq Juswnoop siy) Jo uoieplfeA ulR)qo ABW Siasn

ZBEZ5-8000Z 20 'NOLONIHSYM “"MN “3AY MHOA MIN SE44 'SIOTLIHONY 40 ILNLILSNI NYDIMIWY IHL

26613 - VIv  NOILIOS 2661 - INSWAYL HOd NOLLYIHILHID ANY NOILLYINddY - 2049 LNIWNS0A i

JorIUOD) SIY) JapUN J0JBNUOY) 10 JAUM(Q) aY) Jo siyaL Kue o) aoipnlaid

moutim e wawded 10 ssuerdasoe pue wawAed PIUBNSST UIAIOU DAWERL JOIDRIUO
ayy 01 Ajuo ajqeded st GAIALLYED INNOWY UL 2[qenodau 10u st 21Bog1Ia) STy

{9707 ‘91 unp sa.idx3 UOISSILIWOY AW |

‘el Qe y«% _&ﬂ Aep

(] Ay

SLOALIHOYY
(paLfiead junown auyl Yim Wofiod 0] paSupys 2.p 1Y 12YS UODNLIIHO)) dyiue pup uonpatddy
Sty uo sanByf o jouiu] payddp unowy ay woaf saaffip paifiiied wmoum fi uoypupjdxs yoviy)

g AAIILLEHD INNOWY

"AAEALLIED INNOWY 241 jo juawied o pajjnua si

1019B1UO]) AU} PUB “SJUILNSO(] 19BIUO.) SY] Y1IA 33UBPIOIDE UL S1 IO\ o4} Jo Aijenb o
“pa1BoIpuL S8 passalfold sey Yo dY1 JoIjaq pue UOBULION] “a8pajmouy 81031141y

S JO 1594 Ay 0] JBYY JAUM() YY) 01 SA1J1LID 102121y a1 ‘uonealjdde oy Suisudwon
BJEP 313 PUB SUOHEAIISGO 9)IS-U0 UO PISE( ‘SIUALLNIO(] JOBIUOD) AU 1IM 20UBPIOIIE U]

N u..—.z/nJ :satdxa uoisstuuioyy A

Il.a)ﬁl.ﬂﬂlﬂ!..!lh@f\(ﬂ :211qng A1ejoN

L\ SIY) 3w 210§aq 0) LLIOMS puE paqLasqns

Y oS

0LZ800ZT J2QWNN UOISSIUWND
eWOUEPD JO.2181S - 21jgnd AleloN

TS j0 QJuno))

=™

U ‘o) Uol] ¥

aNp MOU S1 Ulaiay usmoys juswided jualmo ey pus “Iaum() o4l Wolj paalaad sjuawied
puB pPanss! alom JUILUAR] 10] $31ROL1IIDD) snolaald Yotym 10] JI0A\ 0] JojoRgUOD) A}

Aq pied usaq aARY SHUNOWE [[B 1BY] "SIUSWNIO(] 1RO AU Y}ia 20uBpioaae ul pagajdwon
ua3q sey Juawike 10§ uoneoljddy siyl £q pa1aA0d JIOA Y] JaIjaq pue UOTBULIQJUT
“aBpajmouy §1012B1UO) Y] JO 1Saq AU} O} JBUI $IIJILID0 J0IRIU0)) PAUSIsIapun ot |

00°0$ Tapap a8uey) A9 STONVHD LAN

0008 00°08 STVIOL

00°08 yiuopy sy pasoadde [ejo )

00708 Taum() £q syjuows snoraaid ui
pasoidde safueys [po],

SNOLLIAdY AUVINIAQS HAAUO AONVHD

SNOLLOAAHC

(9 2ur ssof ¢ oury)

HOVNIVLEE ONIANTONI "HSINIJ OL HONVIVE 6

dNad INFWAVd LNTHHEND °8

(oreayna)) Joud woyy g aury) [NHWAV

A0 SHLVILALLYMEAD SNOTAT SS41 “L
(fe10, ¢ aury ssa7  aury)

T 0029012 % JOVNIVLTY SSTTAINAVH 1VLOL 9
00°60T‘T $ (€0LDJO [ uwn[o) ut 1oL

10 ¢ + B¢ saul) afeureiay [v10L
(€0LD U0 4 uwnjo))

00°60T'T 8
00°GZ6'9 §
00 TYT'vT §

00'5og $ [ELINEIN PALOIS JO %, q
(€0LD w0 5 + (@ uumjo))

0¥, § Boa pareduio Joo, ¢ B

HOVNIVLAY 'S
(€0Louo puumE))  HIVQ

00'9.1'22 $ OL ATIOLS ¥ A91ETdWOD TV.LOL ¥
00/9L1'T2 $ (T 12ur7) A1LVA OL WNS LOVIINOD €
000 % S12pI0 uwﬂ_mﬁu hﬂ wm_ﬂm-.—u 12N T
009L1°TC $ NS LOVALNOD TVNIDRO I

"PaydENE ST "¢(LD JUALNIO(] Y]V 224§ UOHBNUNUO )
"JORIIUOD) AU Yim UONDAUL0D Ul *mo[2q umoys se Judwked 101 apew st uoiesyddy

AN3IINAVd ¥0d NOILVYIITddV S.HOLOVHLNOD

12/6T/€0 H41LVd LOVYLNOD

HOLOVILNOD ¢¢-1€-8 ‘OL dOoddd
LOALIHOYY
dANMO| X

10] uonnqLsI(]

C'ONNOILVOI'lddY

1D wawdodaag ueuoN :LOATONd

VHN-ZZIO1T # 193fo1d

*LOALIHOYWV VIA U $H00] HOLIVILNOD WOMA

Suoyiny ajddungy ueunoN YINMO OL

§39vd CJo 1 40 3NO 39Vd

CO0LO INHNNDOA VIV

ININAVd 404 NOILVIIHILYE3D ANV NOILVOITddY




9707 ‘9 unr sandx3 yossiwwo) Aw
01780077 42qWnN UOISEIWWOD
PLIOYB|YO JO 3181S - 24aNd AreyoN
29037100y 1LSIEY

. W —

——— SBucT uUD(SSILIEDD Ay

€ %ﬁ fep™ L\ sy eouso jo 129s B0 pue puBy AW Japun Leng

~——

e,

“Pep sleag awes ay) Aep auj uo

ArelunoA SLes sy pajnaaxe sey ‘ay(s) "‘Guabasol pue asnqe au 50 WS au) Jo peuusi Busg ey Aep S} U sw auojeq pafipajmousoe
'S0 UMOUY S| OUM PUE “USIT JO JBA[BAL PUB 358313} [Bled Buobasay ay) 0} paubis 5| sweu @

18U Ajileo Agqasay 'arels pres uz Junco pies 1oy pue ) aqng KIejoN B L, ST

WOAIAIAONI i ‘g

‘Siep SIES] SLIES au AP ay} Lo (GyssunEd) uolendod pEs [0 108 Y] SB PUe JojALenian

SUES 3Y) P3IN0axS QLONINE (IN) Yl pue (Jeumied) 1000 4ans se ‘au(s) ‘Buinbelo) PUE 2A0GE Su) 1o SIUSIDD BU] 1O pauuey| Suiag 'yeu
ABP SI} L0 P 240j3q PaBROPMOLYIT "PL O} UMOUY S OYM JuB “uar] Jo oAl A pue asEsjey [Bied Buiebauo) e peubis sey {diyssouned)
UQIEIOCUDD B © 52 B ISOUM

i
1Bl Ajian Aqalay 'seis mes w Qunos pies 10j pUE Ul Jgng AsejoN B ©
dIHSHINLYYd HO NOILYHOdH0D 4 Rl
ADlRq g 10 W Byp3 smnosxy

(mowe) —_— \\d k\ Ag
(o1eo0GAS) U059 bl Qﬂct 400 e XSO ke L\ s poubis

{*jo0:0y ped & spew § yoiym ‘abed S 1O BP|S MoeY a1
U0 PABPY S J0j0e.ju00ang Sinoaxe IsnuphoA “paldeus st xbg Fu) J1) 4ny ut 1o} pied useq jou SBY YIO N BU f3pun paySILINg [eusiR
I 40 BWOS "Ho0Is UMS Awr Wo4tu sem yiop 3y B PaysiLy [eLajew [[8 Jo SW0S YoM BUY) 0 (1€ Jo ped pejoenuosgns | D§
{Joasay afied siy) jo apis ¥Ieq Ay} UO JARPLNY
5.IDISBIW02GNS SIN28X3 O] PB3U 10U O NOA 'PSXDBUD $1 X84 SIu} JI) 1INy s 205 pled ussq sey PUE %3015 UMO AW WOJ} paysIum;
UB9G SBY RI0AA By} JBpun paysiun; [eiRjEW (|8 J24) PUR XJOM Byl JO Led Aue p3)oeuoagns 1ou aARY | yef; yieo mpun ssepap | O

=xog s1endosddy soayn

PRI G Aew yoiym Us)| Yans AU anowas o} Jo wiep yons Aue Ajsnes 0] £525539aU 2J8 SUGIIOR JRASIBLUM

‘asuadxa 2j0s il 1@ "sye; Aj2jmpswun o) s8she josiey SOUBSSLNG Ul pUB S0 H 31 10} SPOOD 40 SaUMDS 'SIBUOIELL IDGE| POpIACIE

Sey oum fued fue Aq uoseal Aue 10] UYL JBLHD IO $ LSIIBLBTEL ‘HOGINISLSS 'S, QUBL IR AUB Jo Huny syl dofpue YAl SU3 6 Buneies

JausMO Jo '(Aue J) fiains sy 'pueisson jsuieBe suakue Aq paj ko papesse uay Jo uieD Aue #)|nses e 58 paunaul (ssa) sfeuwone Guipniou)

SaMmEL Jarsieym Jo sesusdys pue “sefiewep 'sapiiae|| '$1509 ||e pue Aue JsuieBe sumg pue “(fue Ji) Alsms s)1 'puB|ssesn SSIUURY PloY

pue Apuwepu o) seslbe Agemy AORBHLOIGNG JaYMN4 "sasiwaud paquasep-ascqe ay) Jojpue 1oeloid Su} sumo Bl “PuUE|SS0I] ISuebe aney

ABW 10 SBY 1OITRNUOOGNS LTIIM %DM, 5,J0RIEHUOIGNS BY }iA UOIIBULOD Ul IORRNU03ANS A9 220¢2-0¢-8 4BN0.L)} paysiun spoab

10 ‘S30IAISS 'S[BLIBIEI *1008] 10 JUNDAJE UD ‘Slal| Jaylo J0 S UeLEuaEW UOHANASUDD '8, Dlugydew Buipnjoul {s)uay o b Jo (aswuByle ©

ME} UOWLIoS “AIojnieis) (shuiep ‘siubiu puag uswhAed ME| USUIWO0 (s)yBu puog wawded [eiopa) io 91818 B pue ALt pUE S8e8[2 pUE DAIEM

AQaiay S30PL "o, 5,1010ENU0ogNS 10) UolEsUSdweD Ul PEAIS22. Sjunowe snomadd |[e yim sayiaBo) ‘sabpamounor Aqalsy Jojequoagng
yaium o wWisaas ayy’ 00°526'9 § 40 wawied s55/604d & JO UONEDPISUOD U] pUE 10} JOPRERULIGNG ‘FHOARHTIHL

B690EL NO "UBWIION “BAY JOISAEM N GZZ  -paledo] st 1oaioid paquossp uinsay auj YoIum o

sasia.d 3 B = aaan
55PN (JLOAA, SE 0 P9.9j81 JalBasaY) $poob 1o S30IOS jeusiew oe| Telbhee 00 Wk wwuu mo_qu o)
PuE|ESCID AQ pajoeaUoD usag sey (Auqoeiuoagng,, paijes uaiauy) =TT ‘00 uod] ® 90U3] SO0 SYIHIHM

{ PUETSRITT 40 ALNNDD

asi
L BWOYUEP|Q 20 3Lvis

Y3IAIVM TVNOILIGNOD

2O9926v8L8.L0-11L8-308-5360-0256938. Q) adojeaus uBignoon



Ui 1o uedn Buop 8¢ 0} 10 BUop R
30 ©L 20 Spew swie D Aug 10Ul

9707 ‘9L unf saJidX3 UDISSILIWO) AW
01780077 J2QWNN UOISSILILIOD

eWoYE|HO 4O 3183S - d1IGNd AIBION

2903710y LS

B % odep ) N SwIamyjojo [BaS |eiou0 pue puey AL Jspun usalg

"PiEp Sieaq swes ay) Aep ay)
U0 AJIBIUN[OA W 2S Ay} penoexa sey ay(s) 'Buinfialo) pue SA0qE o) o IELOD Si 10 pauou Bulag 'jeyt Aep sigp uo sw auopsqg peBpapmousae
"BLU O} UMGLY S| CUA PUE US| JO JIAIB ) PUE SSERIDY [BILEd Sunbain; suy of paubis §1 aiey aso

Tew Ayziao Agassy ‘aims pIEs Ul QUNoo pIes J0; pue b oigng AJEoN &

ey Pl
T 7 el \\ / \%ﬁ - \ sy paudig

- e 7’ F 4 .\\
5 a 4 ple ﬂvmmﬂﬂ mﬁ@ 10 Aupijea ay) 1eajep o) 9jqe)inbe io jebe sauyus wiejo ol s 2yl ey pue
PUE }731100 ‘3N 248 SISAIRM PUE SASBE[a || jeU] paie)s sAaqe UBL] JAUYI0 Mo Ay DIES UIis uoRIauuns
CI3UID 10 08| '|BLISIBW 0} LoSIad AUE D) SN 2wodaY o} 16 enp Buigiou 51 BusL jey} pue Aq apew
*BUIPYEISING IO KA PIES JO) $IUBJMOT J8YI0 OU SR BJal) j2y) SSTEIS Jeuum; peublsiepun ay g
4
9

iy un Joy pred u

‘Ajjeuniipusoun pesaalep pueduinysh

oy} 18

0 SEY PUE ¥I0)S UMD AL WU} PSYSIING B jit Jo Laaq sey (pays) anoqe se 1daua) (2Ll |y

(19eys sjesedias uo 15) 'asow 1)

F1576W00 OL VIIELYIN
ONY OV TVLOL

Lv09¥ 'U] ‘Hopjueiy

“aay eljoubep povi
00°0$ 00'988'v'T 00°'988'%1% 10PUBA | sweisis Jejewnag j9eised
and F0Ied ¥OaNIN
AMON LNNOWY Qlvel INNOWNY FHOLOYHINDOENS ES04uNd SSFWAAY ONY IWYN

‘SUDHEINIOCS pue Suepd 03 DUIpIooIE YO AN DIES 218)dwioa o) paanbal [UslEW PUE JOGE] [j2 SPNIN PRUDHUSLL siwajy

3Y] Jey} PUE Yoes 0} aMIp SWDZAE O] PUB 81p JO Died 110} PRIIBAUCD A PRYSILING SIUNOWE SY) SUR RO AR BUT J0J JOGE] IO [elBRW ysiuang

Ol JUB|jJE/NIBIN0OGNS Aq YiM paiaequan usaq sABY Oym Ja PAYSILI DABY Ol S3lped |8 JO SLLU BY) SSpNJu JUSIISIES Bumoloy aly)

By) puB TGRS J0 Wowked paaaIsy Sey Joy(s) YoM 0T G0'GLLTZES 5 1uewsssby WE{UOSNS BY} JO JUNOWE

18503 BU) 1B puB sesiumid §J8UmG uo Y104 SU} gsiuany o) {, pueissasn_ ) ‘auj “ag UGRINASUOD pUBISS0ID Aq PaoequUoD (0B84 ol a1

Ue N3N 40 HIAIVM ONV ISYTTIH TvILEVd Bu) 1 ©) pasa: JUKIELUORANS BUiow) '0) UCH] B 22UB ] 5007 (SWel Auedwies) 1o
(38 —Jovyred)a0y)0) 3yl & 8u{s) ey shes pue sesonap ‘wioms Ainp Buisq 1e pauBisiepun ai]

{7 EwoUEMO 40 ALNNOD

se(
{ BWOYEPIO JO FLVIS

ITAVAIIIV S, 501OVIaINODENSs

£U9926F9LBy-LLL8-308F-5360-025585992 Al adopaug ubignaog




CONTINUATION SHEET

AlIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

2af2

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION DATE: Aug 19 2022

PERIOD TO: Aug 31 2022
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 210K22-MHA

2

A B @ D E P G 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL V% H RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERTOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=+C) BALANCE (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED TO FINISH RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE (C-G)
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Basteel Site Screening Fence $22.176.00 $0.00 $7.290.00 $14.886.00 $22.176.00 100.00% $7.290.00 $1.109.00
2 $0.00
3 $0.00
4 $0.00
5
6
')
GRAND TOTALS $22,176.00 $0.00 $7.290.00 $14.886.00 $22,176.00 100% $7.290.00 $1.109.00
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
Ala DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA - 1992
G703-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232



